MRD 10 27 99  FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-63)  CIMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)  Tab Settings == = ▼	11-08-1999 101194362 Great of Patients and Traggmass.	
Name of conveying party(les     YU-KANG LEE		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Jung Kuo Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes III No		Room 2, 13F, No. 42, Sec. 1, Chien Kuo South Road,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, R.O.O
Execution Date: 10/22/19		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to		8. Petent No.(s)  ched? C. Yes C.No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROS Internal Address: ROSENBER	ENBERG. ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  6. Enclosed  C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLI SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State		8. Deposit account number:  (Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Manne of Person Signing	RG	Signature  Signature  Date  Date
Mai	i documents to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington.	equired coversheet information to: poemarios, Sox Assignments D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0757

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignm	ent agreement is applicable to an inven	tion entitled (invention Title)
BOTTLE CAP DEP	RESSABLE TO EJECT CONTENTS OF THE	E BOTTLE
The PATENT R	IGHTS referred to in this agreement are	:
		executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this
)ies.	mment	
□ ℧.	S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
□ ₽.	3. Patent No, issued	
	IGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
	S. Patent rights only	ne assignoe shall have the right to claim the
	mefit of the filing date of any U.S. Pa	
	(S) referred to in this agreement is (o	
	r first inventor) YU-KANG LEE	
(Address) Room	2, 13F, No. 42, Sec. 1, Chien Kuc	South Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address)		
(Pull name of third	joint inventor, if any)	
-		
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	JUNG KUO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
(Address of Assignee	' Room 2, 13F, No. 42, Sec. 1,	Chien Kuo South Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.
The Second AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	:
	-	
(Address of Assignes		
	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assigned)		
(Addition of Ambigaco	•	
The First ASS	IGNEE IS:	
(Check One)	an individual	
	a partnership	•
	A a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.(	(State or Country)
The Second AS		(State of Lountry)
	□ an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
ms ms1	a partnership a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Third Ass	rdues in:	•
(Check One)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Assignor(		ach ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
		hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE;
heir successors and		
	ad exclusive right to the invention;	A 1
		le and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
his invention.	.o claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 1	pased on any earlier foreign applications for
	Patent Applications assigned under this	is Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s
		ssue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as
he ASSIGNEE(s) of an	equal interest in the entire right, ti	tle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment
	their successors and assigns.	
Further, the A	SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any
acts known to the AS	signor(s) respecting said invention, an	d testify in any legal proceedings, sign all ute, renewal, reexamination and reissue
pplications, execute	all necessary assignment papers to cau	se any and all Letters Patent to be issued to
aid ASSIGNEE(s), mak-	s all rightful oaths and generally do e	verything necessary or desirable to aid said
SSIGNEE(s), their su	cressors and assigns, to obtain and enf	orced proper protection for said invention.
YIL- Krala	1. W. W. W. W. T. T. C	10/00/: "22
(5100-11170)	YU-KANG LEE (LEE IS ple or first inventor) FAMILY NAME)	10/22/1999
(EAGHALUES OI 8)	) - CI LIEBE INVENTOR) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of se	scond inventor, if any)	(Date)
<del>-</del>		(2 w C U )
(Signature of th	aird inventor, if any)	(Date)

**PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0758**